504203870 01/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4250546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAIJI BIOMEDICAL, INC.	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEURALTUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	1001 BAYHILL DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN BRUNO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14996876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, ahirano@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34329-705.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE HIRANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Hirano/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=34329-705-301_Assignment-Taiji-to-Neuraltus#page1.tif source=34329-705-301_Assignment-Taiji-to-Neuraltus#page2.tif source=34329-705-301_Assignment-Taiji-to-Neuraltus#page3.tif

PATENT 504203870 REEL: 041565 FRAME: 0302

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2649091

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the **25th day of March**, **2009**, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of **TAIJI BIOMEDICAL**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, was changed to **NEURALTUS PHARMACEUTICALS**, **INC.**. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 26, 2009.



DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

sms

PATENT OSP 06 99731
REEL: 041565 FRAME: 0303



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 2 6 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

PATENT OSP 06 99734
REEL: 041565 FRAME: 0304

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR 2 5 2009

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

Neuraltus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
	(Name of Corporation)	
	, a corporation organized	
and existing under the laws of(Delaware, and which is presently State or Place of Incorporation)	
qualified for the transaction of int	rastate business in the State of California, makes the	
following statement:		
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and	
that the name relinquished at the	time of such change was	
Taiji Blomedical, Inc.		
	,	
	Neuraltus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
	(Name of Corporation)	
	Oxi Culciv	
	(Signature of Corporate Officer)	
	Ari Azhir, President and Chief Executive Officer (Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)	

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)



PATENT REEL: 041565 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 01/30/2017